Te fAONLHIE Monitor

LI of the
F. Division of Cardiovascular
B Disease

%Ucﬂume & Humbear 3 May 10.

e




NMR NEWS

Dr. Pohost has appointed Dr. J. Steven
Smith as Executive Administrator of the
Center for Nuclear Magnetic Resonance

and Development. The Center for
Nuclear Magnetic Resonance and
Development has two components. The

Cardiovascular NMR facility, located at
8th Court South, and the Center for
Nuclear Imaging Research to be
constructed with the grant of 12.3
million recently awarded by the
Department of Energy. Dr. Sigmund

ram R 7 y
SEEE!& Evanochko will continue to

direct the technical ©program.
Effective May 15th, Mary Lou Camp will
join the CV NMR staff as Administrative
Liaison.



Administration

Gerald M. Pchost, M.D.
Sigmund Silber, M.D.

J. Stephen Smith, Ph.D
Bill Evanochko, Ph.D
Ross Singleton, M.S.
Mary Lou Camp

Ellen Jane Jackson
Shirley Nolen

Pam Cowart

DIRECTORY

FEBRUARY 16,

Director

Director Clinical

& Scientific Res.
Executive Adm.
Operations Manager
Programming Manager
Admin. Liaison

Admin. Asst.

Sr. Secre

Sr. Clerk (Work Study)

CENTER FOR NMR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

1988

THT 311/
QMRL 161
IHR 339

MJH 102C
MRL 172
MRL 163
CMRL 106
MJH 102C
CMRL 106
CMRL 106

3624/
9450
4869

3405
9450
9450
9450
3405
9450
9450



