Monthly Monitor of the Division of Cardiovascular Disease May 10, 1986 Number 9 Volume 2

NMR NEWS

Dr. Pohost has appointed Dr. J. Steven Smith as Executive Administrator of the Center for Nuclear Magnetic Resonance and Development. The Center for Nuclear Magnetic Resonance and Development has two components. The Cardiovascular NMR facility, located at 8th Court South, and the Center for Nuclear Imaging Research to be constructed with the grant of 12.3 million recently awarded by the Department of Energy. Dr. Sigmund Silber will directly oversee the clinical and scientific research programs at the CV NMR facility and Dr. William Evanochko will continue to direct the technical program. Effective May 15th, Mary Lou Camp will join the CV NMR staff as Administrative Liaison.

DIRECTORY CENTER FOR NMR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FEBRUARY 16, 1988

MJH 102C

CMRL 106

CMRL 106

3405

9450

9450

Ellen Jane Jackson

Shirley Nolen

Pam Cowart

Administration				
Gerald M. Pohost, M.D.	Director	THT	311/	3624/
		CMRL	161	9450
Sigmund Silber, M.D.	Director Clinical & Scientific Res.	LHR	339	4869
J. Stephen Smith, Ph.D	Executive Adm.	MJH	102C	3405
Bill Evanochko, Ph.D	Operations Manager	CMRL	172	9450
Ross Singleton, M.S.	Programming Manager	CMRL		9450
Mary Lou Camp	Admin. Liaison	CMRL		9450

Sr. Clerk (Work Study)

Admin. Asst.

Sr. Secretary